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Whirlpool

HOME APPLIANCES

DRYER/WASHER LAUNDRY SYSTEM

MODELS:

WET4024HWO (White)
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DRYER CONTROL PANEL PARTS

0

Literature Parts
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DRYER CONTROL PANEL PARTS

Illus. llus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 Literature Parts 2 Assembly, Timer Knob 7 W11088944 Bracket, Console
W11028718  Installation W10576634 White/Metallic 8 343641 Screw
Instructions 3 688805 Clip, Spring 9 3977456 Switch, Push-To-Start
W11107884 Use and Care Guide 4 W10141518 ScreYV 10 W10642934 Timer Assembly
W11097397 Wiring Diagram 5 W11034585 Fascia, Console 1 90767 Screw
6 W11093211 Button, Push To Start

W11129496 Energy Guide
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DRYER FRONT PANEL AND DOOR PARTS

01/09/2018 4 Part No. W11195888 Rev. A



DRYER FRONT PANEL AND DOOR PARTS

Illus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 686711 Handle, Door 6 348023 Hinge and Pin 10 685203 Clip, Felt Pad
2 Door, Outer Assembly 11 3406108 Switch, Door
348205 White 7 342055 Screw 12 697773 Screw
3 695656 Door, Rear 8 692619 Panel, Front 13 686770 Protector Support
4 W10823581 Seal, Door 9 8066123 ig:{le;rgtlj Bearing 14 696144  Strike, Door
5 3389441 Assembly, Door Catch Y
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DRYER CABINET AND MOTOR PARTS
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Illus.

No.
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DRYER CABINET AND MOTOR PARTS

Part No.

Description

692641

343641
W11134947

3394228

3390631
3402293

3402287

W10775448
W11205493

8572266
692400

01/09/2018

Top, Dryer

Screw

Panel, Rear

Cover, Terminal Block

Screw

Panel, Side (Left
Hand)

Panel, Side (Right
Hand)

Clip, Front Panel
Panel, Transition

Bumper, Door
Screw Grommet

lllus.
No.

12
13
14

15
16
17

18

19
20
21
22
23

Part No.

Description

693304
W11089868
686770

3399603
3399602
W10121316

W10396037

3393657
8066051
696541
691366
692771

Screw
Panel, Closure
Protector Support

Elbow, Lower

Elbow, Upper

Clamp, Motor Mount
Motor, Main Drive (60
Hz)

Restrainer, Belt
Pulley, Motor

Base, Motor

Idler Assembly

Nut, Idler Bracket To
Base

lllus.
No.

24
25

26

27
28

29
30

Part No.

Description

8066064
W11050012

W11050013

3400000
W11049216

W10560609
3399632

Belt, Drive
Support, Dryer (Left
Hand)

Support, Dryer (Right
Hand)
Screw

Bracket, Rear Harness
Cover

Pad
Base, Dryer
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DRYER BULKHEAD PARTS

01/09/2018 8 Part No. W11195888 Rev. A



Illus.
No.
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13

14
15

Part No.

DRYER BULKHEAD PARTS

Description

695943

345648
3394508
685207
W10219342
8066086
696547

343641
339956
8531966

3395396

3390663
3398128

90767
696426

01/09/2018

Drum Assembly
Complete

Seal, Drum Rear
Ring, Bearing
Baffle, Drum
Screw

Plug, Drum Hole
Air Duct and Bracket
Assembly

Screw

Seal

Cover, Lint Screen
Outlet

Clip, Air Duct To
Bulkhead

Screw

Thermostat, Internal
Bias

Screw

Wheel, Blower

lllus.
No.

16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Part No.

Description

8066094
696418
3390631
695931
W10512946
3397590
W10359269

3388703
W10359270

348197
W10298789
3401380
3398161
489463
3403586
3404154

Seal, Fan Scroll
Fan Scroll

Screw

Bulkhead

Washer, Tri Ring
Roller, Support
Shaft, Drum Roller -
Right Hand Thread
Washer

Shaft, Drum Roller -
Left Hand Thread
Washer

Nut, Hex

Box, Heater

Clip, Heater Box
Screw

Element, Heater

Thermostat, High Limit
(200~/160F)

lllus.
No.

32

33

34
35

36
37
38

39

Part No.

Description

279457

W11090772

3397659
3392519

W10773242
3393008
279318

279393

Terminal Wire Kit (For
Heater Element Wiring
Harness Repair)

Harness, Main Dryer
Wiring

Block, Terminal
Fuse, Thermal (91C)

Screw
Screw

Terminal, Brass and
Tinned (Includes
Terminal Block Screw
Kit)

Screw Kit, Terminal
Block
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WASHER TOP AND CONTROL PARTS
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WASHER TOP AND CONTROL PARTS

lllus.
No. Part No. Description
1 W11156397 Lid
2 W11174363 Damper (Left)
3 W11174364 Cover, Damper (Left)
4 W11174368 Damper (Right)
5 W11174365 Cover, Damper (Right)
6 W11174370 Rotary Shaft (Left)
7 W11174371 Rotary Shaft (Right)
8 W11174373 Screw
9 W11219589 Top, Control Console
10 W10869495 Switch, Off Balance
11 W10869499 Screw
12 W10869500 Switch, Pressure

01/09/2018

lllus.
No.

13
14

15
16

17
18

19
20

21
22

23
24

Part No.

Description

W10883610
W10882407

W10882410
W11174342

W10869502
W11184194

W11174384
W11174387

W11174391
W10869511

W11174392
W11176140

Clamp, Hose
Hose, Pressure Switch

Sleeve, Hose
Cover, Water Inlet

Screw
Housing, Water Inlet

Fill, Water Inlet
Hose, Water Inlet

Clamp
Valve, Water Inlet

Cover, Control (Upper)

Machine Control Unit

11

lllus.
No.

25
26
27

28
29

Part No.

Description

W10869504
W10869789
W11174395

W11174382
W11182556

Screw
Latch, Lid Lock
Cover, Control (Lower)

Main Harness

Cloth, Harness
Protector
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WASHER CABINET PARTS
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Illus.
No.

Part No.

WASHER CABINET

Description

W11176555
W11178915
4159493
W11176560
W10882000
W10883617

W11178927
W10869512
W11174487
W11174485
W11174486
W10883714
W10882096

W10883610
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Screw

Wire, Ground
Lockwasher
Capacitor

Screw

Retainer, Harness

Panel, Rear

Screw

Foil, Insulation
Handle (Left)
Handle (Right)
Clamp, Hose

Hose (Tub to Pump)

Clamp, Hose

lllus.
No.

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24

25

26

Part No.

Description

W11174488
W11176431

W10883737
W10869499
W10882103
W11174489
W10883733
W11178924

W10883711
W11204553

W11174490

W11174491

Base, Washer
Feet, Leveling
Clamp, Wire
Screw

Pump, Drain
Pad, Drain Pump
Screw

Hose, Drain
(Complete)
Clamp, Hose
Bracket, Vertical
Support

Bracket, Cross
Support

Screw
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PARTS

lllus.
No.

27

28

29

30

31
32
33

Part No.

Description

W11174407

W11178922

W11178923

W10883704

W11178919
W11178920
W10883819

Harness, Main Washer
Wiring

Cloth, Harness
Protector (Cabinet
Connections Upper)
Cloth, Harness
Protector (Motor
Connections Lower)

Sound Absorber
(Cabinet)

Twist Tie, Harness
Twist Tie, Harness

Cable Tie
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WASHER BASKET AND GEAR PARTS
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Illus.
No.

N

o NoO b ON

1
12

13
14
15

WASHER BASKET AND GEAR PARTS

Part No.

Description

W10882346

W10882362
W10882370
W10882372
W10882109
W10869499
W11187713
W11187715
W11178918

W11178811
W11178825
W11178822

W10869502
W11178813
W11209824

01/09/2018

Impeller (Complete)

Screw, Impeller
Washer, Lock
Washer, Impeller
Tub Ring

Screw

Tub, Adapter

Plug, Hole

Wire, Ground (Motor)

Basket Assembly
Filter, Lint
Retainer, Lint Filter

Screw
Screw
Hose, Overflow

lllus.
No.

16

17
18

Part No.

Description

W11174583

W10882132
W11178808

W10883610
W10882407

W10882410
W11178915
W11176555
W10883819
W10883783
W10883787
W10883753

Suspension Damper
Assembly (Includes

3 Standard, 1 Motor
Side)

Tub

Cap, Outer Tub Air
Hose

Clamp, Hose

Hose, Pressure Switch

Sleeve, Hose
Wire, Ground
Screw

Cable Tie
Gearcase
Screw
Screw
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lllus.
No.

28
29
30

31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40

Part No.

Description

W11187717
W10883805
W11178899

W11178900
W10883809

W10882000
W10883812
W10883817
W11178896
W10882138
W10882141
W10882148

W10883826

Part No. W11195888 Rev. A

Actuator, Shift
Screw
Nut, Square (Left)

Nut, Square (Right)
Bracket, Actuator

Screw

Spacer (Motor)
Screw

Motor, Drive
Pulley, Motor
Belt, Drive
Bracket, Motor
Support

Screw



OPTIONAL PARTS (NOT INCLUDED)

PAINT, TOUCH-UP (1/20Z.)

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

72017 White

PAINT, PRESSURIZED SPRAY (12
0z.)

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

350938 Gray Primer
350930 White

PAINT, BULK (1 QT)

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

799344 White (Uncut)

WATER SYSTEM PARTS

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

DRNEXT4 Drain Hose Extension
Kit
285834 Siphon Break Kit

3363920 Adapter, Standpipe
2" Diameter to 1"
Diameter

COUPLING

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

384496 Coupling, Hose
Extension Kit

01/09/2018

ACCESSORY PARTS|THE
FOLLOWING POWER CORD
CAN BE ORDERED. IMPORTANT:
CHECK LOCAL WIRING CODE
REQUIREMENTS TO SEE IF ONE

OF THESE MEETS YOUR NEEDS.

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

PT220L 4', 30 Amp, 3 Wire,
Dryer Cord

PT400L 4', 30 Amp, 4 Wire,
Dryer Cord

PT500L 6', 30 Amp, 3 Wire,
Dryer Cord

PT600L 6', 30 Amp, 4 Wire,
Dryer Cord
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ACCESSORY PARTS

Part No. Description

8212526 Washer, Drip Tray

8212546RP Inlet Hoses, 4 Ft.
(Two Black Hoses W/
Straight Ends and 4
Rubber Washers)

8212641RP Inlet Hoses, 5 Ft.
(Two Black Hoses W/
Straight Ends and 4
Rubber Washers)

8212545RP Inlet Hoses, 5 Ft. (One
Red Hose and One
Blue Hose W/ Straight
Ends and 4 Rubber
Washers)

8212487 Inlet Hoses, 5 Ft.
(Two Braided Hoses
W/Straight Ends and 4
Rubber Washers)

8212637RP Inlet Hoses, 6 Ft. (Two
Black Hoses W/ One
Straight End and One
90 Degree End and 4
Rubber Washers)

8212638RP Inlet Hoses, 6 Ft (Two
Braided Hoses W/ One
Straight End and One
90 Degree End and 4
Rubber Washers)

8212656RP Inlet Hoses, 10 Ft.
(Two Black Hoses W/
Straight Ends and 4
Rubber Washers)

285448A Hose Washers
(Package of 4)

285452A Hose Screen
(Package of 2)

W10135699 Affresh Odor Remover
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